VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF MCHENRY )

[, the undersigned, do certify that | am the duly appointed and acting clerk
of the Village of Ringwood, lllinois, in the State and County aforesaid, and that |
am the keeper of the minutes, journal of proceedings and other records of the
President and Board of Trustees of the Village.

| do further certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of
Ordinance No. 05-12-1 being an ordinance adopted December 19, 2005,
providing for an increase in the property tax levy.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, | have affixed hereto my official seal and
signature this 19" day of December, 2005.

Q)m m

"Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS
ORDINANCE NO.%§-12- /

The Annual Tax Levy Ordinance
of the Village of Ringwood, lllinois for the
Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2005 and ending April 30, 2006

Adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood this
19th day of December, 2005

Published in pamphlet form by
authority of the President and
Board of Trustees of the Village
of Ringwood, McHenry County, IL
this 18th day of December, 2005

ORDINANCE NO£h-12- [
THE ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE
OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2005 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2006

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, lllinois,
did on the 16th day of May, 2005 pass the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the said Village for
the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2005 and ending April 30, 2006, and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance was approved by the President of the Village on the 16th day
of May, 2005, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of one million, one
hundred three thousand, and thirty five dollars ($1,103,035.00).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1. That thereby and is hereby levied upon all of the taxable property within the
corporate limits of the Village of Ringwood, lllinois, subject to taxation for the year 2005, the sum
of sixty six thousand, four hundred fifty-two dollars and zero cents ($66,452.00) for the following
specific purposes designated in said Appropriation Ordinance and in the respective sums as
follows:

AMOUNT OF
ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION AND LEVY APPROPRIATION AMOUNT LEVIED
GENERAL CORPORATE PURPQSES
Salaries $19,500.00 $11,000.00
Unemployment Insurance .$200.00
Social Security $1,250.00
Medicare $300.00
Maintenance Service - Building $25,000.00 $1,452.00
Maintenance Service - Equipment $3,000.00
Maintenance Service - Street $225,000.00 $44,000.00
Engineering Services $50,000.00
Legal Services $40,000.00 $10,000.00
County Filing Fees $500.00
Court Reporter $1,500.00

Building Inspection Service $100,000.00



o

Surveyor Services
Computer Consulting

Other Professional Services
Postage

Telephone

Publishing

Printing

Dues

Travel

Training/Seminars

Utilities - Gas

Street Lighting

Garbage Disposal

Utilities - Electric

Security Services

Other Service Charges
Equipment Rental

Police Protection Contract
Office Supplies

Operating Supplies

Capital Outlay

Special Events

Transfers to Other Funds
Liability Insurance - General
Liability iInsurance - Bonds
Contingency (10% of above total)

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR
GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES

SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES

Annual Audit (65 ILCS 8-8-8)

Liability Insurance Fund (745 ILCS 10/9-107)
General
Bonds

Park Fund
Capital Outlay
Maintenance Service - Parks

Streets and Bridges (65 ILCS 5/11-81-1)
Maintenance Service - Streets

Motor Fuel Tax Fund
Maintenance Service - Streets
Maintenance Service - Snow Removal
Maintenance Supplies - Snow Removal

TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR
SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES

ADD 8% FOR LOSS AND COST OF COLLECTION

GRAND TOTAL

FOR GENERAL AND SPECIAL

CORPORATE PURPOSES

$1,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00
$500.00
$2,500.00
$600.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$100,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$150,000.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,500.00
$77,985.00

$857,835.00

$10,000.00

$6,000.00
$2,500.00

$50,000.00
$15,000.00

$30,000.00
$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$10,000.00

$163,500.00

$81,700.00

$1,103,035.00

$66,452.00



SECTION 2. All unexpended balances of any item or items of any general appropriation
made by this Ordinance may be expended in making up any insufficiency in any items in the same
general appropriation and for the same general purpose or in a like appropriation made by this

Ordinance.
SECTION 3. This Levy Ordinance is adopted pursuant to procedures set forth in the
lllinois Municipal Code, provided, however, that any limitations in the lllinois Municipal Code in

conflict with this Ordinance shall not be applicable to this Ordinance, pursuant to Section 6 of
Article Vil of the Constitution of the State of lllinois.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the
authaority of the corporate authorities of the Village of Ringwood.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and approval
and publication in pamphlet form, according to law.

Adopted this 19th day of December, 2005, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

AYES: %M, X‘}M Houaz, ﬁ{d&‘/ %f% 19% ,&MA&, &M&;V%:f:%zit
NAYS:

ABSTAIN: n&')tb

ABSENT: M

NOT VOTING DUE TO CONFLICT: ﬂm

Approved this 18th day of December, 2005

Q%Z.fz vl (C A 7"*@{6_.

Village President

ATTEST:
Village Clerk \\‘qgi;: Ja;
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I, John Rung, do hereby

certify that | am the publisher of the North'§

for more than 12 months prior to the first publication of he

advertisement relating to the mattel

TAX LEVY
was published in said newspaper 1 time being 1 G -_'_-___ g
commencing December 9, 2005
and ending December 9, 2005

lllinois Revised Statutes 1981.

Given under my hand at Crystal Lake, §

i or abated for 2004 were $61,611.00.

December 9, 2005

ACCT 104104 :
AMT $240.00 “

“NOTICE OF PROPOSED |
PROPERTY TAX LEVY INCREASE

8% FOR THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

l. A public hearing to approve a pro-

B posed property tax levy increase for
88 the Village of Ringwood for 2005 will

a daily secular newspaper of general circulation within t §

@ be held on December 19, 2005 at
£7:00 p.m. at the Ringwood Village]

and Kane, regularly published in the city of E&8
B Hall.

in the county of McHenry and state of lllinois, and whict &

Any person desiring to appear at the

8 public hearing and present testimony

o the taxing district may contact Roni
Gaddis, Village Clerk, Village of

& Ringwood, 6000 Barnard Mill Rd.,
B Ringwood, IL 60072, 815-653-5511.

Il. The corporate and special pur-

pose property taxes extended or
B abated for 2004 were $61,611.00.

@ The proposed corporate and special

which were the dates of first and last insertiions. | further c purpose property taxes to be levied

8 for 2005 are $66,452.00. This repre-

is a newspaper as defined by the terms and conditions of Ch i

sents a 7.86% increase over the pre-

8 vious year.

[ll. The total property taxes extended

The estimated total property taxes
o0 be levied for 2005 are $66,452.00.

8 This represents a 7.86% increase

over the previous year.
(Published in the Northwest Herald

B8 December 9, 2005) 234744



NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROPERTY
TAX LEVY INCREASE FOR THE VILLAGE OF
RINGWOOD

I. A public hearing to approve a proposed property tax levy increase
for the Village of Ringwood for 2005 will be held on December 19th at
7:00 pm at the Ringwood Village Hall.

Any person desiring to appear at the public hearing and present
testimony to the taxing district may contact Roni Gaddis, Village Clerk,
Village of Ringwood, 6000 Barnard Mill Rd., Ringwood, IL. 60072,
815-653-5511.

I1. The corporate and special purpose property taxes extended or
abated for 2004 were $61,611.00

The proposed corporate and special purpose property taxes to be
levied for 2005 are $66,452.00. This represents a 7.86% increase over the
previous year.

III. The total property taxes extended or abated for 2004 were
$61,611.00.

The estimated total property taxes to be levied for 2005 are
$66,452.00 This represents a 7.86% increase over the previous year.




Resolution
Notice for Truth in Taxation Hearing

Whereas The Village of Ringwood is charged with providing statutory services for the
citizens of The Village of Ringwood and;

Whereas, The Village of Ringwood is governed by the Illinois Property Tax Extension
Limitation Act and;

Whereas, The Property Tax Extension Limitation Act allows for taxing bodies to include
new construction to the tax rolls and;

Whereas, The Village of Ringwood has experienced many additional parcels of new
construction and must provide services to these new residents and;

Whereas, the levy rate will be in excess of 105% of last years levy and

Now, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood
intends to make public notice for a Truth in Taxation Hearing pursuant to the Truth in
Taxation Law (35 ILCS 200/18-55, et seq) at 7:00pm prior to its regularly scheduled

meeting on the 19th of December.

Approved this 21st day of November, 2005.

Village President

ATTEST:

Villag€ Clerk




