MOVENITY COUNTY, IL

DEC 2 0 2005

Kathing C. Johnson

VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF MCHENRY)

I, the undersigned, do certify that I am the duly appointed and acting clerk of the Village of Ringwood, Illinois, in the State and County aforesaid, and that I am the keeper of the minutes, journal of proceedings and other records of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village.

I do further certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 05-12-1 being an ordinance adopted December 19, 2005, providing for an increase in the property tax levy.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have affixed hereto my official seal and signature this 19th day of December, 2005.

Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS ORDINANCE NO.ஏ-12-/

The Annual Tax Levy Ordinance of the Village of Ringwood, Illinois for the Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2005 and ending April 30, 2006

Adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood this 19th day of December, 2005

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, IL this 19th day of December, 2005

ORDINANCE NO.Ø-12- / THE ANNUAL TAX LEVY ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2005 AND ENDING APRIL 30, 2006

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood, McHenry County, Illinois, did on the 16th day of May, 2005 pass the Annual Appropriation Ordinance for the said Village for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2005 and ending April 30, 2006, and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance was approved by the President of the Village on the 16th day of May, 2005, the amount of which is ascertained to be the aggregate sum of one million, one hundred three thousand, and thirty five dollars (\$1,103,035.00).

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1. That thereby and is hereby levied upon all of the taxable property within the corporate limits of the Village of Ringwood, Illinois, subject to taxation for the year 2005, the sum of sixty six thousand, four hundred fifty-two dollars and zero cents (\$66,452.00) for the following specific purposes designated in said Appropriation Ordinance and in the respective sums as follows:

ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION AND LEVY	AMOUNT OF APPROPRIATION	AMOUNT LEVIED
GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES		
Salaries	\$19,500.00	\$11,000.00
Unemployment Insurance	\$200.00	
Social Security	\$1,250.00	
Medicare	\$300.00	
Maintenance Service - Building	\$25,000.00	\$1,452.00
Maintenance Service - Equipment	\$3,000.00	157 - 108 100 - 15
Maintenance Service - Street	\$225,000.00	\$44,000.00
Engineering Services	\$50,000.00	N 1.000.000 (2000)
Legal Services	\$40,000.00	\$10,000.00
County Filing Fees	\$500.00	es. 50
Court Reporter	\$1,500.00	
Building Inspection Service	\$100,000.00	

GRAND TOTAL FOR GENERAL AND SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES	\$1,103,035.00	\$66,452.00
ADD 8% FOR LOSS AND COST OF COLLECTION	\$81,700.00	
TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES	\$163,500.00	
Maintenance Supplies - Snow Removal	\$10,000.00	
Maintenance Service - Snow Removal	\$20,000.00	
Maintenance Service - Streets	\$20,000.00	
	620,000,00	
Motor Fuel Tax Fund	\$30,000.00	
Maintenance Service - Streets	\$30,000.00	
Streets and Bridges (65 ILCS 5/11-81-1)	ψ10,000.00	
Maintenance Service - Parks	\$15,000.00	
Capital Outlay	\$50,000.00	
Park Fund	7-1	
Bonds	\$2,500.00	
General	\$6,000.00	
Liability Insurance Fund (745 ILCS 10/9-107)	200 TM TO 202 T	
Annual Audit (65 ILCS 8-8-8)	\$10,000.00	
SPECIAL CORPORATE PURPOSES		
GENERAL CORPORATE PURPOSES	\$857,835.00	
TOTAL APPROPRIATION FOR	-	
Contingency (10% of above total)	\$77,985.00	
Liability Insurance - Bonds	\$2,500.00	
Liability Insurance - General	\$6,000.00	
Transfers to Other Funds	\$5,000.00	
Special Events	\$2,500.00	
Capital Outlay	\$150,000.00	
Operating Supplies	\$4,000.00	
Office Supplies	\$5,000.00	
Police Protection Contract	\$100,000.00	
Equipment Rental	\$3,000.00	
Other Service Charges	\$500.00	
Security Services	\$600.00	
Utilities - Electric	\$2,500.00	
Garbage Disposal	\$500.00	
Street Lighting	\$10,000.00	
Utilities - Gas	\$2,000.00	
Training/Seminars	\$500.00	
Travel	\$500.00	
Dues	\$1,500.00	
Printing	\$2,500.00	
Publishing	\$1,000.00	
Telephone	\$1,500.00	
Postage	\$1,000.00	
Other Professional Services	\$5,000.00	
Computer Consulting	\$5,000.00	
Surveyor Services	\$1,000.00	

SECTION 2. All unexpended balances of any item or items of any general appropriation made by this Ordinance may be expended in making up any insufficiency in any items in the same general appropriation and for the same general purpose or in a like appropriation made by this Ordinance.

SECTION 3. This Levy Ordinance is adopted pursuant to procedures set forth in the Illinois Municipal Code, provided, however, that any limitations in the Illinois Municipal Code in conflict with this Ordinance shall not be applicable to this Ordinance, pursuant to Section 6 of Article VII of the Constitution of the State of Illinois.

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form by and under the authority of the corporate authorities of the Village of Ringwood.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage and approval and publication in pamphlet form, according to law.

Adopted this 19th day of December, 2005, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Jim Mudra, Don House, Kelley Kepes, Joe Dercole, Carole Roseman & Kevin Bucer

NAYS:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

NOT VOTING DUE TO CONFLICT: None

Approved this 19th day of December, 2005

Village President

ATTEST:

I, John Rung, do hereby

certify that I am the publisher of the North

a daily secular newspaper of general circulation within t

and Kane, regularly published in the city of

in the county of McHenry and state of Illinois, and which

for more than 12 months prior to the first publication of he

advertisement relating to the matter

TAX LEVY

was published in said newspaper

1 time being

1

commencing

December 9, 2005

and ending

December 9, 2005

which were the dates of first and last insertiions. I further c

is a newspaper as defined by the terms and conditions of Ch

Illinois Revised Statutes 1981.

Given under my hand at Crystal Lake,

December 9, 2005

ACCT 104104 AMT \$240.00



NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROPERTY TAX LEVY INCREASE FOR THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

I. A public hearing to approve a proposed property tax levy increase for the Village of Ringwood for 2005 will be held on December 19, 2005 at 7:00 p.m. at the Ringwood Village Hall.

Any person desiring to appear at the public hearing and present testimony to the taxing district may contact Roni Gaddis, Village Clerk, Village of Ringwood, 6000 Barnard Mill Rd., Ringwood, IL 60072, 815-653-5511.

II. The corporate and special purpose property taxes extended or abated for 2004 were \$61,611.00.

The proposed corporate and special purpose property taxes to be levied for 2005 are \$66,452.00. This represents a 7.86% increase over the previous year.

III. The total property taxes extended or abated for 2004 were \$61,611.00.

The estimated total property taxes to be levied for 2005 are \$66,452.00. This represents a 7.86% increase over the previous year.

(Published in the Northwest Herald December 9, 2005) 234744

NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROPERTY TAX LEVY INCREASE FOR THE VILLAGE OF RINGWOOD

I. A public hearing to approve a proposed property tax levy increase for the Village of Ringwood for 2005 will be held on December 19th at 7:00 pm at the Ringwood Village Hall.

Any person desiring to appear at the public hearing and present testimony to the taxing district may contact Roni Gaddis, Village Clerk, Village of Ringwood, 6000 Barnard Mill Rd., Ringwood, IL 60072, 815-653-5511.

II. The corporate and special purpose property taxes extended or abated for 2004 were \$61,611.00

The proposed corporate and special purpose property taxes to be levied for 2005 are \$66,452.00. This represents a 7.86% increase over the previous year.

III. The total property taxes extended or abated for 2004 were \$61,611.00.

The estimated total property taxes to be levied for 2005 are \$66,452.00 This represents a 7.86% increase over the previous year.

Resolution Notice for Truth in Taxation Hearing

Whereas The Village of Ringwood is charged with providing statutory services for the citizens of The Village of Ringwood and;

Whereas, The Village of Ringwood is governed by the Illinois Property Tax Extension Limitation Act and;

Whereas, The Property Tax Extension Limitation Act allows for taxing bodies to include new construction to the tax rolls and;

Whereas, The Village of Ringwood has experienced many additional parcels of new construction and must provide services to these new residents and;

Whereas, the levy rate will be in excess of 105% of last years levy and

Now, therefore be it resolved that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Ringwood intends to make public notice for a Truth in Taxation Hearing pursuant to the Truth in Taxation Law (35 ILCS 200/18-55, et seq) at 7:00pm prior to its regularly scheduled meeting on the 19th of December.

Approved this 21st day of November, 2005.

Village President C. Mack

ATTEST:

Village Clerk